### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM799978

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cliksource LLC		11/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hygoo LLC
Street Address:	110 Allen Road
City:	Basking Ridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97361754	HYQOO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3474382134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.826.5579 pto@fkks.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Catherine M.C. Farrelly

Address Line 1: 28 Liberty Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine M.C. Farrelly	
SIGNATURE:	/cmcf/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Cliksource to Hyqoo#page1.tif source=Cliksource to Hygoo#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008041 FRAME: 0101

900762866

## STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATE (CERTIFIED COPY)

Corporation Name: HYQOO LLC
Business Id: 0600457058
Certificate Number: 6000188814

I, THE TREASURER OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT THE ABOVE NAMED BUSINESS DID FILE AND RECORD IN THIS DEPARTMENT A NAME CHANGE ON February 11, 2022 AND THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT AS THE SAME IS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL(S) FILED IN THIS OFFICE AND NOW REMAINING ON FILE AND OF RECORD.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL AT TRENTON, THIS

November 08, 2022 A.D.



July A Muss. Blizabeth mader muolo 97476 Treaduser

VERIFY THIS CERTIFICATE ONLINE AT

https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR StandingCert/JSP/Verify Cert.jsp

TRADEMARK REEL: 008041 FRAME: 0102

FILED
FEB 11 2022
STATE TREASURER

L-102 Rev 11/2014

Name of Limited Liability Company:

# New Jersey Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services Certificate of Amendment Limited Liability Company

nited Liability Company
NJSA 42:2C-19

A limited Liability Company on file with the Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services may use this form to amend its Certificate of Formation. The filer is responsible for ensuring strict compliance with NJSA 42:2C, the Revised Uniform New Jersey Limited Liability Company Act.

. Business ID Number:		
0600457058		
. The Certificate of Formation is amended as	follows (provide att	achments if needed):
Business Name change to Hygoo LLC	2	
•		
•		
		•
•		
he undersigned represent(s) that this filing coruthorized to sign this form behalf of the Limite	nplies with State laved Liability Compar	w as detailed in NJSA 42:2C and that they ny.
	Title:	President/Member
Signature: Atul Kumar		

18376

RECORDED: 03/20/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008041 FRAME: 0103